

## Nutritional Guide Report

\* Nutritional base values are calculated per 100g

### Whopper Plant Based Cheese

**Ingredients:** Plant Based Whopper Patty (Water, **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oils (Contains Antioxidant (Tocopherol)), Flavours (Contains Glutamic Acid, Smoke), Thickeners (Methyl Cellulose, Carrageenan), Colour (Caramelised Sugar), Salt, Yeast Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice )

**Contains:** **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, **Milk**, **Sesame**, **Soy**, **Mustard**

**May be present:** **Added Sulphites**, **Fish**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Plant Based Cheese	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

### Whopper Plant Based

**Ingredients:** Plant Based Whopper Patty (Water, **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oils (Contains Antioxidant (Tocopherol)), Flavours (Contains Glutamic Acid, Smoke), Thickeners (Methyl Cellulose, Carrageenan), Colour (Caramelised Sugar), Salt, Yeast Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice )

**Contains:** **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, **Sesame**, **Soy**, **Mustard**

**May be present:** **Added Sulphites**, **Fish**, **Milk**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Plant Based	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Trace	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

### Whopper Plant Based Angry Cheese

**Ingredients:** Plant Based Whopper Patty (Water, **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oils (Contains Antioxidant (Tocopherol)), Flavours (Contains Glutamic Acid, Smoke), Thickeners (Methyl Cellulose, Carrageenan), Colour (Caramelised Sugar), Salt, Yeast Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Onion Angry (Onion (60%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, **Soybean** Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Flour, **Wheat** Gluten, Onion Powder, Spice Extract (Capsicum, Black Pepper (Emulsifier (1520)), White Pepper), Leavening Agent (450, 500ii), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Jalapeno Slice (Jalapenos (57%), Brine (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride)), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice )

**Contains:** **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, **Milk**, **Sesame**, **Soy**, **Mustard**

**May be present:** **Added Sulphites**, **Fish**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Plant Based Angry Cheese	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

### Whopper Vegan Cheese

**Ingredients:** Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Vegetable Patty (Vegetables (58%) [Carrot, Peas, Corn Kernels, Potato, Capsicum, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Celery)], Water, Flour (Rice, **Wheat**), Potato Flakes [Potato, Stabilisers (471, 450, 330), Antioxidant (300)], **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Vegetable Gums (415, 464), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract. ), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Vegan Mayonnaise (Water, Canola Oil, Cider Vinegar, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 412, 415), Golden Syrup, Salt, Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Mustard Flour, Acidity Regulator (260), Preservatives (202, 211, 234)), Cheese Vegan (Water (50%), Modified Starch (1404, 1420, 1422, 1440, 1450) (25%), Coconut Oil (20%), Salt (2%), Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (333(iii), 330), Preservative (200), Colour (160a, 160c)), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice ), Tomato Slice (Tomato)

**Contains:** **Wheat**, **Sesame**, **Soy**

**May be present:** **Added Sulphites**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Vegan Cheese	Permanent	No	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

### Whopper Veggie Cheese

**Ingredients:** Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Vegetable Patty (Vegetables (58%) [Carrot, Peas, Corn Kernels, Potato, Capsicum, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, **Celery**)], Water, Flour (Rice, **Wheat**), Potato Flakes [Potato, Stabilisers (471, 450, 330), Antioxidant (300)], **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Vegetable Gums (415, 464), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice )

**Contains:** **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, **Milk**, **Soy**, **Sesame**, **Mustard**

**May be present:** **Added Sulphites**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Veggie Cheese	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

### Whopper Veggie Cheese Double

**Ingredients:** Vegetable Patty (Vegetables (58%) [Carrot, Peas, Corn Kernels, Potato, Capsicum, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, **Celery**)], Water, Flour (Rice, **Wheat**), Potato Flakes [Potato, Stabilisers (471, 450, 330), Antioxidant (300)], **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Vegetable Gums (415, 464), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce Ketchup ( Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice )

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Veggie Cheese Double	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace				Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes